burster präzisionsmesstechnik gmbh & co kg . Talstr.1-5  D-76593 Gernsbach (P.O.Box 1432 D-76587 Gernsbach) Tel. +49-7224-645-0 . Fax 645-88
www.burster.com    .    info@burster.de
44
62
-E
Model 4462
High Precision Calibration Source
for Voltage, Current and Thermocouple

Each range (voltage, current) is calibrated at
± 12,5%, 25%, 50% and 90% of full scale.
Order code 44DKD-4462-V100
DKD Calibration (Extended system)
Each range (voltage, current) is calibrated at ± 12,5%, 25%, 50% and
90% of full scale.
With 2 points for 10 thermocouples, temperature of the reference
junction 0 °C and two points for Pt 100.
Order code 44DKD-4462-V110
Calibration Certificate for the external
Reference Junction
At 3 points (0°C, +23 °C and +40 °C). If the built-in Pt100 of the reference
junction is calibrated (NAMAS, DKD or others) and you enter the probe
calibration data into the DIGISTANT® model 4462-VX1X the accuracy  of
the temperature measurement is  <= 0,1 K (in the temperature range
+15 °C to + 35 °C).
Order code 44DKD-4485
Bestellbezeichnung
DIGISTANT®  Model 4462 - V
Standard with RS232 1  0 0
Additional with IEEE488     2  0  0
Option thermocouple simulation         1  0
RJ-Temp. recording (temperature
measurement with Pt 100)
Subsequent mounting possible
Option 60 V/ 22 mA 1
A test certificate with traceability is part of the delivery
30 V 0.1 mV 0.003% (to ± 4.5 V)  +200 µV 8ppm/K +10µV/K
(>± 4.5 V)     +1.1mV
3 V 10 µV 0.003% (to ± 450 mV) +20 µV 8ppm/K +1µV/K
(>± 450 mV) +110 µV
300mV 1 µV 0.003% (to ± 45 mV) +3 µV 8ppm/K +0,35µV/K
(>±45 mV) +11 µV
Range Reso- Error limits at TC with resp.
± lution 23°C ± of reading to 23 °C
Voltage Source
Output current: max. 52 mA at 30 V, source resistance < 10 mΩ
(max.22 mA at 60 V, Type -VXX1)
Range Reso- Error limits at TC with resp.
± lution 23°C ± of reading to 23 °C
Option: 60 V (Range 30 V will be dropped)
60 V    0.2mV 0.003%   (to ± 9 V) +500   µV 8ppm/K +10µV/K
                          (>± 9 V)  +2.2     mV
R          - 50.0 °C ... 1768 °C 0.4 (+ 250 ... 1768 °C)
S -  50.0 °C ... 1768 °C 0.4 (+ 350 ... 1768 °C)
B 0.0 °C ... 1820 °C 0.5 (+ 800 ... 1820 °C)
J - 210 °C ... 1200 °C 0.2 (- 210 ... 900 °C)
T - 270 °C ... 400 °C 0.2 (-170 ... 400 °C)
E - 270 °C ... 1000 °C 0.2 (- 220 ... 1000 °C)
K - 270 °C ... 1372 °C 0.1 (- 50 ... 800 °C)
U - 200 °C ...  600 °C 0.3 (- 100 ... 600 °C)
L - 200 °C ...  900 °C 0.2 (- 100 ... 750 °C)
N - 270 °C ... 1300 °C 0.2 (- 120 ... 1200 °C)
M - 50 °C ...  1410 °C 0.1 (- 50 ... 900 °C)
C 0.0 °C ...  2315 °C 0.2 (+ 100 ... 900 °C)
D 0.0 °C ... 2315 °C 0.2 ( 300 ... 1100 °C)
G2  0.0 °C ... 2315 °C 0.3 ( 300 ... 2100 °C)
Model Range    Error (K)*
    - 200 ... 850 °C          0.01 °C approx. 0.6 mA  0.00006 ∗ x°C + 0.045°C
Temperature recording in an external reference junction
or Temperature measurement with Pt 100
 *The errors are defined at "manual" reference junction 0 °C.
Reference junction:
EXTERN: The temperatures are measured with an external Pt100 sensor.
MANUEL: The reference junction temperature is entered manually.
Technical changes reserved – Is this a current data sheet that you have ? Refer to www.burster.com for the latest version !
External reference junction type 4485-V001 for thermocouple
- for accuracy simulation of thermocouple
- a built-in Pt 100 for cold junction compensation
- thermally stable and isolated construction
- Plug type: Miniature TC connector
Technical data
- Limits: ± 0,3 K
- Long term stability: typical 0,05 K/year
- Insulation resistance: >= 20 MOhm
- Operating temperature range: 0 °C ... 23 °C ... 40 °C
- Storage temperature range: - 10 °C ... 60 °C
Note: Thermo cable und connector cause an additional error.
We recommend to use the class 1.
4462 E - 4
Application Examples
1. Calibration of a PC card with a thermocouple measurement input
Instead of the thermocouple the calibration source  DIGISTANT® type 4462 is connected. Using an external DKD-calibrated reference junction